P160000088297

Office Use Only

N. SAMS NOV 04 2016



400291444394

11/01/16--01010--007 **78.75

THE ATASSES OF BUILDING

2616 NOV -1 AH 10: 35

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Sair	nt Lucie Realty Corp		
Sobject:	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the a	rticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.0 Filing Fe		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CC	- REQUIRED
FROM:			
	Nan	ne (Printed or typed)	
	1051 SW Squire Johns Lane		
		Address	
	Palm city, FI 34990		
	City	y, State & Zip	
	772 6471128		
	Daytime	Telephone number	
	legalprocessingservices@yahoo.com		
	F-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

TICLE II PRINC	IPAL OFFICE Principal street address	1	Mailing address, if different is:
51 SW Squire johns l	ane . Palm city, Fl 34990	-	
TICLE III PURPO e purpose for which the	DSE buy real she corporation is organized is:	state/rent real state.	
			AND
			The state of the s
		<u> </u>	
			S. C.
RTICLE IV SHARE e number of shares of	stock is:		Leffered Dealers (wine accordant)
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS L vaigne Aita Da Marzi (president)	Name and Title	Jeffrey Budge (vice president)
e number of shares of	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Luciana Aita De Marzi (president)	Name and Title	
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc		1051 SW Squire Johns Lane
e number of shares of RTICLE V INITIA Name and Title	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc Palm city, Fl 34990		1051 SW Squire Johns Lane Palm City, FL 34990
e number of shares of CTICLE V INITIA Name and Title Address	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc Palm city, FI 34990	Address: Name and Title	1051 SW Squire Johns Lane Palm City, FL 34990
Name and Title Name and Title	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc Palm city, Fl 34990	Address: Name and Title	1051 SW Squire Johns Lane Palm City. FL 34990
Name and Title Name and Title	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc Palm city, FI 34990	Address: Name and Title Address:	Palm City. FL 34990
Name and Title: Address	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc Palm city, Fl 34990	Address: Name and Title Address:	1051 SW Squire Johns Lane Palm City. FL 34990
Name and Title: Address	Luciana Aita De Marzi (president) 1051 SW Squire johns Lanc Palm city, Fl 34990	Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	1051 SW Squire Johns Lane Palm City. FL 34990

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	ss	Address:	
		_	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	f the registered agent is:	
Name:	Luciana Aita De Marzi		
Address:	1051 SW Squire Johns Lane		
Addicss.	Palm city, Fl 34990		1 13 #*****
			!;
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Luciana Aita De Marzi	-	
Address:	1051 SW squire Johns Lane	_	
	Palm city. Fl 34990	_	
	FFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	
	date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot	ot be more than five business days prior or 90 business	
		statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as	
	effective date on the Department of State's records.	Saturdly fining requirements, and date will not be fised as	
Having been no this certificate, i	nmed as registered agent to accept service of process I am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	s for the above stated corporation at the place designated in gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
	murely	100/27/201	Ø
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are e Department of State constitutes a third degree felor	true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	$\sqrt{\Lambda}$	10/24/201	Ø
Req	uired Signature Incorporator	Date	

GPY.

į

Saint Lucie Realty Corp Luciana Alfa & Jeffrey Budge 1051 SW Squire Johns Path City , FL 34880	10/26/2016 8215883
Paying Flouron De Payment of Short	24.92 \$ 3045 & 400
success that the	
	And the second s
CENTED (SALE)	
9000 #92705E5840001#254201E90#	350476# 000 8

×.
